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Illinois Volunteer Money Management Program Site/Agency List 

 
PSA 01        Service Area 
 
 
Elder Care Services of DeKalb County, Inc.                     DeKalb County 
1701 E. Lincoln Highway 
DeKalb, IL 60115-3704  CCP/APS PROVIDER     
Phone: (815) 758-6550         Fax: (815) 758-4239           
MMP Supervisor: Roxanne Nuttall      Email: rnuttall@ecsdekalb.org Program 
Coordinator: Tyler Owens      Email: towens@ecsdekalb.org   
MM Specialist: Phillip Davis      Email: pdavis@ecsdekalb.org    
 
 
 
Senior Resource Center                            Stephenson and Jo Daviess Counties 
206 E. Stephenson Street      
Freeport, IL 61032    CCP/APS Provider    
Phone: (815) 235-9777        Fax: (815) 235-9571       
MMP Supervisor: Janie Winter     Email: jwinter@srcntr.org  
Program Coordinator: Jane Laity     Email: jlaity@srcntr.org  
Executive Director: Amanda Faivre (ext. 236)   Email: afaivre@srcntr.org  
 
 
Mercyhealth Visiting Nurses Association, Inc.              Boone and Winnebago Counties 
P.O. Box 6761            
Rockford, IL 61125    CCP/APS Provider   
Phone (815) 971-4210       Fax: (815) 971- 4339        
MMP Supervisor: Yvonne Anderson     Email: yanderson@mhemail.org  
Program Coordinator: Wendy Cole                Email: wcole@mhemail.org  
Program Assistant: Brittany Turner     Email: bturner1@mhemail.org 
 
 
 
PSA 02  
 

Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet     Kankakee, Grundy and Will Counties (PSA02) 

100 College Drive       Iroquois County (PSA 05) 
Kankakee, IL 60901     CCP/APS Provider             
Phone: (815) 933-7791      Fax: (815) 933- 4601           
MMP Program Manager: Sherri Funk    Email: SFunk@cc-doj.org  
MMP Supervisor: Leanne Gregoire      Email: lgregoire@cc-doj.org  
Division Director, Aging & Disability Services: Jennifer Wick Email: jwick@cc-do.jorg       
 

 

DuPage County Senior Services      DuPage County  
Department of Community Services  
421 North County Farm Road  
Wheaton, IL 60187-3989    CCP/APS Provider   
Phone: (630) 407-6516      Fax: (630) 407- 6501         
MMP Supervisor: Sue Makowski     Email: sue.makowski@dupagecounty.gov  
Program Coordinator: Christine Evans             Email:  christine.evans@dupagecounty.gov  
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PSA 03  
 
Alternatives (for the Older Adult, Inc.)  CCP/APS Provider         Rock Island, Henry, Mercer, LaSalle,   
1803 7th Street                 Putnam, Knox, Henderson, Warren, 
Moline, IL 61265                 McDonough and Bureau Counties 
Phone: (309) 277-0167 Fax: (309) 277-0163  

Program Director: Josh Dunnett     Email: JDunnett@alternativesforyou.org 

MMP Coordinator: Randa Salinas     Email: rsalinas@alternativesforyou.org 

        
 
PSA 05  
  
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet     Iroquois Counties (PSA 05) 
100 College Drive       Kankakee, Grundy and Will Counties (PSA02) 

Kankakee, IL 60901   CCP Provider              
Phone: (815) 933-7791                                                         Fax: (815) 933- 4601           
MMP Program Manager: Sherri Funk    Email: SFunk@cc-doj.org 
MMP Supervisor: Leanne Gregoire      Email: lgregoire@cc-doj.org   
Division Director, Aging & Disability Services: Jennifer Wick Email: jwick@cc-doj.org      
 
 
Macon County Health Department          Macon County 
1221 East Condit         

Decatur, IL 62521-1405  CCP Provider     

Phone: (217) 423-6550                                                          Fax: (217) 423-1697         
MMP Supervisor: Teresa Smith     Email: tsmith@maconcountyhealth.org    
MMP Coordinator: Courtney McSherry    Email: cmcsherry@maconcountyhealth.org  
 
 
 
KTB Financial Services, Inc.      McLean, Livingston and Dewitt Counties  
1301 W. Washington St., Suite 3 

Bloomington, Il 61701-4700      

Phone: (309) 200-8664      Fax: (309) 200-8666 
MMP Supervisor: Kim Crutcher     Email:kcrutcher@KTBFinancialServices.org   
              
  

   
CRIS Healthy Aging Center         Vermillion and Champaign Counties  
309 North Franklin Street 
Danville, IL 61832   CCP Provider   
Phone: (217) 443-2999  APS Provider (Champaign only) Fax: (217) 443- 4288            
Program Administrator: Tori Goodwin                                      Email: torig@agestrong.org 
Program Coordinator:  Abby Larson                                               Email: abby.larson@crishealthyaging.org  
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PSA 07   
 
Senior Services of Central Illinois      Logan, Menard, Mason, and Sangamon 
701 West Mason Street       Counties   
Springfield, IL 62702     CCP/APS Provider   

Phone: (217) 528-4035      Fax: (217) 528-4537          
MMP Supervisor: Debbie Bailey     Email: dofo@ssoci.org  
Program Coordinator: Laura Meridith     Email: ivmmp@ssoci.org  
Program Assistant: Melissa Rickerd     Email: m.rickerd@ssoci.org  
 
 
Prairie Council on Aging       Morgan, Cass, Scott, Greene and  
800 West State        Jersey Counties   
Jacksonville, IL 62650  CCP/APS Provider   

Phone: (217) 479-4619      Fax: (217) 245-6909          
Executive Director: Nancy Thorsen     Email: nancyt@pcaging.com  
Program Coordinator: Kendra True ext. 1116    Email: kendrat@pcaging.com  
Assistant: Jessica Thompson (Morgan & Cass)                          Email:  
Assistant: Jennifer Barnes (Greene, Jersey, and Scott)                         Email: 
 
 
PSA 09 
 
ECCOA Senior Services             Effingham, Fayette, and Clay Counties 
209 South Merchant         
Effingham, IL 62401-2427      CCP Provider      
Phone: (217) 347-5569      Fax: (217) 347-5590 
Executive Director: Linda Hubbartt     Email: lhubbartt@seniorservices-eccoa.org  
MMP Coordinator: Michelle Fryman     Email: mmcgahey@seniorservices-eccoa.org 

 
 ECCOA Senior Services         Jefferson County 
 409 Harrison Street 
 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864  
 Phone: (618) 242-3505      Fax: (618) 242-3544 
 MMP Supervisor: Michelle Fryman (217) 347- 5569 Email: mmcgahey@seniorservices-eccoa.org  

     
 ECCOA Senior Services       Marion County  
 Centralia, IL 62801 
 MMP Supervisor: Michelle Fryman (217) 347- 5569 Email: mmcgahey@seniorservices-eccoa.org 

        
 
PSA 11 
 
Shawnee Alliance        Alexander, Franklin, Perry, Gallatin, Pope  
6355 Brandhorst Drive  CCP/APS Provider  Hardin, Jackson, Massac, Johnson, Pulaski, 
Carterville, IL 62918-9802           Union, Saline, and Williamson Counties 
Phone: (618) 985-8322 or 1-800-642-7773      
Fax: (618) 985-3080 
MMP Supervisor:  Heather Knutt     hknutt@shsdc.org 
Program Coordinator: Tracy L. Norris     tnorris@shsdc.org 
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PSA 13  
 
Kenneth W Young Centers      CCP/APS Provider  Elk Grove and Schaumburg Townships 
1001 Rohlwing Road        
Elk Grove, IL 60007         

Phone: (847) 524-8800      Fax: (847) 524-8824 or (847) 524-3823       
Director of Older Adult Services: Crissy Castillo   Email: crissyc@kennethyoung.org  
Program Coordinator: Jean Forrestal     Email: jeanf@kennethyoung.org    
 
 
Oak Park Township Senior Services              Oak Park and River Forest Townships  
130 S. Oak Park Avenue  
Oak Park, IL  60302              CCP/APS Provider   

Phone: (708) 383-8060      Fax: (708)-383-5168           
Agency Director: Pamela Mahn     Email: pmahn@oakparktownship.org  
MM Supervisor: Mary Anne Ojeda     Email: mojeda@oakparktownship.org  
Program Coordinator: Vivian Holt      Email: vholt@oakparktownship.org  
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IVMMP IDoA CONTACTS 
 
 
Illinois Department on Aging  
Sophia Gonzalez, M.A.      Email:  Sophia.Gonzalez@Illinois.gov 
555 W Monroe 15th Floor 
Chicago, IL      60661 
Phone: (312) 814-8153  
Work Cell Phone: (773) 560-6646     Fax: (312) 814-2916  
 
 
Illinois Department on Aging- (APS cases)  
Jeanice McDade       Email: Jeanice.McDade@Illinois.gov  
One Natural Resources Way, Suite 100  
Springfield, IL 62702 
Phone: (217) 685-9831      Fax: (217)524-9644 
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